
 

The institution reserves the right to make changes to dates noted in this academic calendar. 

FALL 2025:     August 18 – December 12 

 

Monday, April 7 Priority Pre-Registration for current students 
Monday, April 14 Open Pre-Registration begins 

Monday, July 14 Deadline to establish a 5-payment, installment plan for Fall 2025 

Friday, July 18 Priority Financial Aid Deadline 

August 11 – 15 Professional Development and Assessment Week 
Friday, August 8 Tuition and Fees due 

Wednesday, August 13 – morning Deregistration of unpaid accounts 

Friday, August 15 – 4:00 p.m. Registration closes for full term classes 

Sunday, August 17 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for full term and online classes using OLSIS 

Monday, August 18 Classes begin – Full, 1st Eight-Week and 1st Five-Week classes 

Monday, September 1 Labor Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Friday, September 5 – 8:00 a.m. Deadline for Attendance Verification reports to be submitted 
Wednesday, September 10 Students dropped for non-attendance  

Friday, September 12 Financial Aid processing begins 

Friday, September 12 Last Day to Withdraw from a 1st Five-Week class 

Wednesday, September 17 and 
beyond 

Financial Aid refunds will appear on refund cards or accounts 

Monday, September 22 2nd Five-Week Classes Begin 

Tuesday, September 30 Last Day to Withdraw from a 1st Eight-Week class 

Friday, October 10 Payment and registration deadline for 2nd 8-week classes  

Monday, October 13 2nd Eight-Week Classes Begin 

Monday, October 13 – 8:00 a.m. Mid-Term Grades Due for 16-week classes 

Friday, October 17 Last Day to Apply to Graduate in December 

Friday, October 17 Last Day to Withdraw from a 2nd Five-Week class 

Monday, October 27 3rd Five-Week Classes Begin 

Monday, November 3 Priority Pre-Registration for Current Students – Spring & Summer 
Friday, November 7 Last Day to Withdraw from a full semester class 

Monday, November 10 Open Pre-Registration for Spring & Summer 

Friday, November 21 Last Day to Withdraw from a 3rd Five-Week class 

November 24 – 28 Thanksgiving Recess 
November 26 – 28 Thanksgiving Holiday; Campus closed 

Monday, December 1 Classes resume 

Tuesday, December 2 Last Day to Withdraw from a 2nd Eight-Week class 
Friday, December 5 Classes end 

Monday, December 8 Final Exams begin 

Thursday, December 11 Final Exams End 

Friday, December 12 Final exams for Friday only classes or makeup exams 
Saturday, December 13 Commencement 

Monday, December 15 – 8:00 a.m. All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

December 24, 25, 26 Christmas Holiday; Campus closed 

December 31, January 1 New Year’s Holiday; Campus closed 

 

 

 
 



 

The institution reserves the right to make changes to dates noted in this academic calendar. 

SPRING 2026:     January 12 – May 8 

 

Monday, November 3 Priority Pre-Registration for current students 
Monday, November 10 Open Pre-Registration begins 

Friday, December 12 Priority Financial Aid Deadline 

Sunday, December 14 (online) Deadline to establish a 5-payment, installment plan for Spring 
2026 

December 31, January 1 New Year’s Holiday; Campus closed 

Friday, January 2 Tuition and fees due 

January 5 – 9 Professional Development and Assessment Week 

Wednesday, January 7 – morning Deregistration of unpaid accounts 

Friday, January 9 – 4:00 p.m. Registration closes for full term classes 

Sunday, January 11 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for full term and online classes using OLSIS 

Monday, January 12 Classes begin – Full, 1st Eight-Week and 1st Five-Week classes 
Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday; Campus closed 

Friday, January 30 – 8:00 a.m. Deadline for Attendance Verification reports to be submitted 

Wednesday, February 4 Students dropped for non-attendance 
Friday, February 6 Financial Aid processing begins 

Friday, February 6 Last Day to Withdraw from a 1st Five-Week class 

Wednesday, February 11 and beyond Financial Aid refunds will appear on refund cards or accounts 

Monday, February 16 2nd Five-Week Classes Begin 

Tuesday, February 24 Last Day to Withdraw from a 1st Eight-Week class 

Friday, March 6 Payment and registration deadline for 2nd 8-week classes 

Monday March 9 2nd Eight-Week classes begin 
Monday, March 9 – 8:00 a.m. Mid-Term Grades Due for 16-week classes 

Friday, March 13 Last Day to Apply to Graduate in May 

March 16 – 20 Spring Break (Recess) 

Monday, March 23 Classes resume 
Monday, March 23 Last Day to Withdraw from a 2nd Five-Week class 

Friday, March 27 – 10:00am to Noon Assessment Day for All Faculty 

Monday, March 30 3rd Five-Week Classes Begin 
Friday, April 3 Spring Holiday; Campus closed 

Monday, April 6 Priority Pre-Registration for current students - Fall 

Friday, April 10 Last Day to Withdraw from a full semester class 
Monday, April 13 Open Fall Pre-Registration & continuing Summer pre-registration 

Friday, April 24 Last Day to Withdraw from a 3rd Five-Week class 

Tuesday, April 28 Last Day to Withdraw from a 2nd Eight-Week class 

Friday, May 1 Classes End 

Monday, May 4 Final Exams begin 

Thursday, May 7 Final Exams End 

Friday, May 8 Final exams for Friday only classes or make up exams 
Saturday, May 9 Commencement 

Monday, May 11 – 8:00 a.m. All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

Tuesday, May 12 Primary Election Day; Campus closed 

 
 

 

 
 



 

The institution reserves the right to make changes to dates noted in this academic calendar. 

SUMMER 2026:     May 18 – August 7 

 

DATES COMMON TO ALL SESSIONS 
Monday, November 3 Priority Pre-Registration for current students 

Monday, November 10 Open Pre-Registration begins 

Wednesday, May 20 Tuition and fees due 

Friday, May 22 Deregistration of unpaid accounts 
Wednesday, July 8 Last Day to Apply to Graduate in August 

 

Thirteen-Week Session     May 18 – August 14 

 

Sunday, May 17 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 

Monday, May 18 Classes Begin 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Holiday; Campus closed 
Friday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Wednesday, July 29 Last day to withdraw from the session 

Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 
Monday, August 17 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

 

Twelve-Week Session     May 18 – August 7 

 

Sunday, May 17 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 

Monday, May 18 Classes Begin 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Holiday; Campus closed 
Friday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Thursday, July 23 Last day to withdraw from the session 

Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 

Monday, August 10 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 
 

First Six-Week Session     May 18 – June 26 

 
Sunday, May 17 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 

Monday, May 18 Classes Begin 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Holiday; Campus closed 
Friday, June 19 Last day to withdraw from the session 

Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 

Monday, June 29 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

 

Ten-Week Session     May 26 – July 31 

 

Sunday, May 24 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 
Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Tuesday, May 26 Classes Begin 

Friday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Tuesday, July 21 Last day to withdraw from the session 
Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 

Monday, August 3 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

 
 



 

The institution reserves the right to make changes to dates noted in this academic calendar. 

SUMMER 2026:     May 18 – August 7 

 

Early Eight-Week Session     May 26 – July 17 
 

Sunday, May 24 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Tuesday, May 26 Classes Begin 
Friday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Tuesday, July 7 Last day to withdraw from the session 

Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 

Monday, July 20 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

 

First Five-Week Session     May 26 – June 26 

 
Sunday, May 24 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Tuesday, May 26 Classes Begin 
Friday, June 19 Last day to withdraw from the session 

Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 

Monday, June 29 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

 

Second Six-Week Session     June 29 – August 7 

 

Sunday, June 28 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 
Monday, June 29 Classes Begin 

Friday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Thursday, July 30 Last day to withdraw from the session 

Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 
Monday, August 10 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

 

Second Five-Week Session     June 29 – July 31 
 

Sunday, June 28 – 11:59 p.m. Deadline to register for classes using OLSIS 

Monday, June 29 Classes Begin 
Friday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday; Campus closed 

Friday, July 24 Last day to withdraw from the session 

Final exams for this session are scheduled for the last class day during last week of the session. 

Monday, August 3 All Grades Due by 8:00 am; grade processing begins 

 


